CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

REGULAR SESSION AGENDA Monday April 15, 2019 6:30 p.m. Regular Session

CALL TO ORDER:

FLAG SALUTE:

VERIFICATION:

This meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975, c.231. Notice of this meeting was published in the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 11, 2019.

ROLL CALL: Mayor McGill, Deputy Mayor Horner, Committee Member Conda,

Committee Member Kravil, Committee Member Segrest.

PRESENTATION Awards by Cinnaminson Police Department

PRESENTATION Burlington County Department of Economic Development – Small

Business Loan Program

COMMITTEE LIAISON REPORTS:

Committee Member Conda: Administration and Health & Senior Services

Committee Member Segrest: Public Works

Committee Member Kravil: Finance and Veterans Affairs

Deputy Mayor Horner: Parks & Recreation and Economic Development

Mayor McGill: Public Safety

BUDGET INTRODUCTION

Resolution 2019 – 61 2019 Municipal Budget (to be advertised in the Burlington

County Times. Public Hearing is scheduled for May 20,

2019)

ORDINANCE INTRODUCTION

Ordinance 2019 – 4 To Exceed the Municipal Appropriation Limits and to

establish a Cap Bank (a public hearing is scheduled for

May 20, 2019)

Ordinance 2019 – 5 Authorizing Capital Improvements: Appropriating

\$2,109,000; Authorizing the Issuance of General

Obligation Bonds in the Aggregate Principal Amount of \$2,109,000 (a public hearing is scheduled for May 20,

2019)

Ordinance 2019 – 6 Cancelling Certain Funded Appropriation Balances and

Reappropriating

Ordinance 2019 – 7 2019 Salary Ordinance (to be advertised in the Burlington

County Times. Public Hearing is scheduled for May 20,

2019)

Ordinance 2019 – 8 Amending Chapter 486 of the Code of the Township of

Cinnaminson Entitled "Tobacco, Sale and Use Of"

ORDINANCE PUBLIC HEARING:

Ordinance 2019 – 1 Amending Chapter 330 Entitled "Land Use Procedures"

and Chapter 10, Entitled "Administration"

Ordinance 2019 – 2 Amending Chapter 19 Entitled "Claims Approval"

Ordinance 2019 – 3 An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 265 Relating to Fees, and

Specifically, Chapter 265-2 Relating to Fees for Outside

Employment of Police Officers

PUBLIC COMMENT ON CONSENT AGENDA ONLY:

CONSENT AGENDA:

Resolution 2019 – 62 EEOC Compliance Certification

Resolution 2019 – 63 Granting Concept Review Approval for Proposed Site Plan

and Elevations for Riggins Service Station, Block 1005,

Lots 1 and 2

Resolution 2019 – 64 Appointing Pennoni Associates Inc. as Engineer to Prepare

Minor Subdivision Plan for Block 1404, Lot 1

Resolution 2019 – 65 Granting Concept Review Approval for Bajwa Enterprises,

LLC Tank Plan for Block 702, Lot 23

Resolution 2019 – 66 Authorizing Cinnaminson Township to Become a Member

of the "Burlington County Coastal Communities Coalition"

Resolution 2019 – 67 Authorizing Donation of Bicycles from Cinnaminson

Police Department to New Covenant Ministries, Inc.

END OF CONSENT AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: April 1, 2019

April 1, 2019 Closed

APPROVAL OF BILLS:

STAFF AND PROFESSIONAL COMMENTS:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

COMMITTEE COMMENT:

CLOSED SESSION:

Resolution 2019 – 68 Authorizing Executive Session –

Attorney Client MattersContract Negotiation

Possible Real Estate Transaction

■ Litigation – Brooks vs. Cinnaminson

ADJOURNMENT:

Next Meeting: Monday, May 6, 2019 at 6:30 pm